1
®
HIN232A
FN4316.10Data Sheet August 2003
High Speed +5V Powered RS-232
Transmitters/Receivers
The HIN232A high-speed RS-232 transmitter/receiver
interface circuit meets all ElA high-speed RS-232E and V.28

- Instrumentation, UPS
- Modems
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
HIN232ACB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.3
HIN232ACB-T 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M16.3
HIN232ACBN 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N) M16.15
HIN232ACBN-T 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC (N)
Tape and Reel
M16.15
HIN232ACP 0 to 70 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
Selection Table
PART
NUMBER
POWER SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
NUMBER OF
RS-232
DRIVERS
NUMBER OF
RS-232
RECEIVERS
NUMBER OF 0.1µF
EXTERNAL
CAPACITORS
LOW POWER
SHUTDOWN/TTL THREE-
STATE
NUMBER OF
RECEIVERS ACTIVE
IN SHUTDOWN
HIN232A +5V 2 2 4 Capacitors No/No 0
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper IC Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil (and design) is a trademark of Intersil Americas Inc.
Copyright © Intersil Americas Inc. 2003. All Rights Reserved
HIN232A